

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3916 OF 2025**

Shabana Sheharealam Shah @ Shabbo ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Gorakh Liman, for the Applicant.
Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for the State-Respondent.
PSI – Raju Salunkhe, Deonar Police Station, is present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 05th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

- 1.** The Registry has not placed the papers of the present Bail Application before the Court today. Hence, I am unable to take up the matter for hearing.
- 2.** Stand over to 27th January 2026.
- 3.** The Registry is directed to place the papers of the Bail Application before the Court on that date, without fail.

4. Pursuant to the order dated 16th December 2025, Ms. Poonam Bhosale, learned APP, has tendered the medical report pertaining to the health status of the Applicant. The said report is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)