

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3916 OF 2025

Shabana Sheharealam Shah @ Shabbo ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Kamlesh Satre i/by Mr. Gorakh Liman for Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for the State-Respondent.

PSI- Raju Salunkhe, Deonar Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)